

SC No. 44260/2015
STATE Vs. SANJAY KUMAR JHA
FIR no.75 /2011

07.04.2021

Present: Substitute Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Sanjay Jha, Dilshad and Sonu are present on
bail with Ld. Counsel.

Accused Shamsher is absent.

An application moved on behalf of accused Shamsher
for seeking issuance of production warrant as accused is in J/C in
FIR No. 1019/2020, U/s. 395/397/34 IPC, PS Kavi Nagar, Ghaziabd.

Let production warrant against accused Shamsher be
issued for next date of hearing.

PW Ct. Vinod and IO/Inspector Rakesh Kumar Singh are
present, but one accused is stated to be in J/C due to both are
discharged unexamined.

Put up for further proceedings on 03.06.2021.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts, Delhi/07.04.2021