

SC No. 44260/2015
State Vs. Sanjay Kumar Jha etc.
FIR No.75/2011
PS Shahdara

21.03.2022

At 11.15 am

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Substitute. PP for State.
Sh. A. S. Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Sanjay Kr. Jha.
Accused Sanjay and Dilshad on bail.
Accused Shamsher and Sonu are absent.
Proceedings against accused Akram already stand
abated.
Proxy counsel for accused Sonu.

An exemption application moved on behalf of accused
Sonu on the ground that he is not well. In view of ground, accused
Sonu is exempted from personal appearance for today.

Accused Shamsher has not appeared despite two calls. It
is already 11.15 am. Bail bond of accused Shamsher forfeited.

Issue NBWs against accused Shamsher and notice to his
surety for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **21.04.2022**.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
21.03.2022