

SC No.44260/2015
State Vs. Sanjay Kumar Jha
FIR No.75 /2011
PS Shahdara

26.08.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Four accused are on bail.
Sh. A.S. Khan, Ld. Counsel, Ld. Counsel for accused
Dilshad, Shamsheer and Sanjay Kumar Jha.
IO/Inspector Rakesh Kumar Sharma is present.

PW10 ACP Neeraj Kumar is present and partly
examined. Further examination in chief of PW10 is deferred for want
of case property.

PW HC Khem Chand is present for examination, but
discharged unexamined as he is also a witness of case property.

Put up for PE on 16.01.2023 and 17.01.2023.

PWs be summoned for next dates of hearing.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
26.08.2022