

SC No. 44260/2015
STATE Vs. Sanjay Kumar Jha
FIR No. 75/2011
PS : Shahdara

17.01.2023

Present : Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sanjay Kumar Jha, Shamsher, Sonu in person.
Shri A.S. Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Dilshad, Shamsher and Sanjay Kumar Jha.

On application, personal appearance of accused Dilshad is exempted for today only.

PW-12 is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

It is submitted by Ld. Substitute Addl. PP that assistance of IO is required for examination in chief of SI Khem Chand.

Issue summons to SI Khem Chand and IO for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **15.03.2023**.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
17.01.2023