

SC No. 44260/2015
STATE Vs. SANJAY KUMAR JHA
FIR No. 75/2011
PS Shahdara

17.05.2023

Present : Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused in person except accused Shamsher in person.
Sh. A.S. Khan, ld. Counsel for accused Sanjay Kumar Jha, Dilshad and Shamsher.
Sh. Kapil Singhal, ld counsel for accused Sonu.

On application, personal appearance of accused Shamsher is exempted for today only.

Summons issued to SI Yug Bandhu received back unserved with the report that the witness has passed away on 10.08.2018. Accordingly, PW SI Yug Bandhu is hereby dropped from the list of witnesses.

Summons issued to PW Superdar Ms. Reshma Guru received back unserved. Issue fresh summons to the said witness through DCP concerned for NDOH.

PW14 Retired SI Balwan Singh is present, examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

Issue summons to RPW including IO and MHC(M) for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **31.07.2023.**

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
17.05.2023