

30.10.2023

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. K.S. Rana Ld. Counsel for D-2, D-3, D-4 & D-6.
None for D-7, D-8 & D-9.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
30.10.2023

At 12:10 p.m.

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Rajesh Lodhi for plaintiff.
Sh. Vipin Kumar Ld. Counsel for D-1.
Sh. K.S. Rana Ld. Counsel for D-2, D-3, D-4 & D-6.
None for D-7, D-8 & D-9.

Written statement on behalf of D-1, D-2, D-3 and D-4 is
filed. Copy supplied.

Issue fresh summons to D-5 on filing of PF/RC on the fresh
address.

Perusal of record reveals that D-7 to D-9 are not appearing
before the Court from the last date. Even today they are not appearing.
Therefore, D-7 to D-9 are proceeded ex-parte.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of
documents and framing of issues on 05.12.2023.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
30.10.2023