

18.03.2024

Pr: Sh. Ved Prakash, ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff

Sh. K.S. Rana, ld. Counself or defendants No. 2,3, and 4.

None for other defendants.

Defendant No.7,8 and 9 already *exparte*.

Issue notice to defendant No.5, as PF and fresh address of D5 has already been filed.

Put up for further proceedings on 24.04.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-18.03.2024