

SC No.44260/2015
STATE Vs. SANJAY KUMAR JHA
FIR No.75 /2011
PS Shahdara
16.04.2024

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Sanjay Kumar and Dilshad on bail.
Accused Sonu and Shamsheer are absent.
Proceedings against accused Akram already stands abated.
Sh. Kapil Singhal, Advocate for accused Sonu.
Sh. Abdul Shamim Khan, Advocate for remaining
accused persons.

No witness is present today.

Separate applications have been moved on behalf of
accused persons Sonu and Shamsheer for exemption from their personal
appearance for today.

Keeping in view the reasons mentioned in the
applications, accused Sonu and Shamsheer are exempted for today.

Request has been received from IO Insp. Rakesh Kumar
Sharma for his exemption from personal appearance for today.

Exemption allowed to Insp. Rakesh Kumar Sharma for
today only.

He be summoned afresh for the next date.

Case is very old.

Now to come up on 23.04.2024 for prosecution evidence.

All remaining prosecution witnesses be summoned for
the next date.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/16.04.2024