

SC No.44260/2015
STATE Vs. SANJAY KUMAR JHA
FIR No.75 /2011
PS SHAHDARA

08.05.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Proceedings against accused Akram already abated.
Remaining accused persons are on bail.
Sh. Kapil Singhal, Advocate for accused Sonu.

Inspector Rakesh Kumar Sharma has sent request that
he is unable to appear today as he is unwell.

Put up on 16.05.2024 as last and final opportunity for
PE.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/08.05.2024