

SC No.44260/2015
STATE Vs. SANJAY KUMAR JHA etc.
FIR No.75 /2011
PS (Shahdara)
26.07.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Sanjay Kr. Jha on bail.
Accused Dilshad, Shamsher and Sonu are absent.
Proceedings against accused Akram already abated.
Sh. A.S. Khan, Advocate for accused Dilshad,
Shamsher and Sanjay.
Sh. Kapil Singhal, Advocate for accused Sonu.

An application has been moved on behalf of accused persons Dilshad and Shamsher for their exemption from personal appearance for today.

Another application has been moved on behalf of accused Sonu for her exemption from personal appearance for today.

Ld. Counsels for the accused persons also stated that the identity of accused persons is not disputed and evidence can be recorded in their absence.

In view of the same, accused persons Dilshad, Shamsher and Sonu are exempted for today only.

Witness ASI Sardar Singh is further examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

Contd2/.....

Statement of Sh. A. S. Khan, learned counsel for accused persons Dilshad, Sanjay and Shamsher regarding TIP of accused persons namely Sanjay, Akram and Shamsher and the TIP of case property is recorded under section 294 CrPC.

Put up on 09.08.2024 for further proceedings.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/26.07.2024